 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              1 of 9
SS6734G
1/15/2005  Rev.2.10
300mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
FEATURES
Low dropout voltage of 470mV at an output
current of 300mA (3.0V output version).
Guaranteed 300mA output current.

SS6734G
1/15/2005  Rev.2.10
ORDERING INFORMATION                       PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-89 (GXT)
TOP VIEW
1: VOUT
2. GND
3. VIN
SOT-89 (GXA)
TOP VIEW
1: GND
2. VIN
3. VOUT
TO-92 (GZT)
TOP VIEW
1: GND
2. VIN
3. VOUT
TO-92 (GZL)
TOP VIEW
1: VIN
2. GND
3. VOUT
1
2
3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1
2
3
Packing:
TR: Tape and reel
Package type:
 U: SOT-23-3
 XA:  SOT-89
 XT:  SOT-89
 ZT:  TO-92
 ZL:  TO-92
G: Commercial, Pb-free lead finish
Output vOutput voltage:
18:  1.8V
 20: 2.0V
 25: 2.5V
 27: 2.7V
 30: 3.0V
 33: 3.3V
 35: 3.5V
 37: 3.7V
 38: 3.8V
 50: 5.0V
 52: 5.2V
SS6734-XXGXX XX
Example: SS6734-18GXATR
Æ�1.8V version, in SOT-89 package,
with Pb-free lead finish, shipped
on tape and reel.
SOT-23 (GU)
1: GND
2: VOUT
3: VIN
3
1 2
SOT-23 MARKING
Part No.  GU Part No.  GU
SS6734-18GU CD18P SS6734-35GU CD35P